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METHODOLOGY

Glevum Associates is pleased to present the key findings of a survey
conducted among 3,556 Afghans age 18+. The survey was conducted
July 8-17, 2009 and has an overall margin of error of +1.64% in 19 out
of 20 cases. Data shown among the 2,823 registered voters interviewed
has a margin of error of +1.84% in 19 out of 20 cases.

The surveys were conducted in person across all provinces, using a
multi-staged stratified sampling procedure in all of Afghanistan’s
provinces. Within each sampling point, a random selection of households
were chosen and within each household a random respondent was
selected using the Kish grid method. For sampling points that were not
able to be reached because of security or transportation problems,
another sampling point within that province was selected to make up
those interviews. Responses are weighted to adjust for allocation of
interviews across provinces and rural/urban distribution within the
population.

Due to rounding, not all data will add up to 100% and some figures may
higher or lower by less than one-half of one percent.
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Ethnicity of Those Surveyed

41%

Pashtun
39%

34%
Tajik
34%

Hazara

Uzbek

Turkmen

3%
Other
4%

MAIl Adults ERegistered Voters
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Gender and Age

Male

55%o

Female
45%

Among registered voters, the gender
split is S9% male / 41%o female.

'

]
A
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24-29
13%

18-24

30-34
15%0

40-44
10%
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Nearly four out of five Afghans say they are registered, but that
number is surprisingly lower in the Central/Kabul area.

"As you may know, there are Presidential and Provincial Council elections on August 20th.

Are you currently registered to vote, or are you not registered to vote?"

Overall

Yes
Registered

79%%

No
Not Registered
20%0

'

Don't Know/
Refused

1%

64%

Central/
Kabul
(19%%0)
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By Region

86% 88%0

82%%

740
74%% 1%

South South
Eastern Central Western Western Northern
(10%0) (15%0) (9%0) (11%0) (29%0)

Bl Yes, Registered HlNo, Not Registered

89%

Central/
Hazarjat
(7%)
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Though one-in-four women in Afghanistan still say they
are not registered to vote.

"As you may know, there are Presidential and Provincial Council elections on August 20th.
Are you currently registered to vote, or are you not registered to vote?"

By Gender

72%

Nale Female
(55%0) (45%0)

Il Yes Registered HENo Not Registered
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While overall two-thirds of Afghans think the country is heading in
the right direction, opinion in the South is more mixed.

"Generally speaking, do you think that things in this couniry are going in the right direction,
or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?"

Overall By Region

Right 80% 80%%
Direction

Ju— ! YO
65%%

60%0

46%046% 4350,47%0

Wrong ) ;

Track Don't Know/

270, Refused Central/ South South Central/
70 8% Kabul Eastern  Central Western Western Northern Hazarjat

(19%0) (10%0) (15%0) (9%0) (11%0) (29%%) (7%0)
Bl Right Direction ElWrong Track
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Family members and tribal leaders are the groups that are most likely
to encourage Afghans to vote, while religious leaders and militia
commanders are more likely to be discouraging people from voting.

"Have [INSERT GROUPJ encouraged you to vote, told you not ro vote in the upcoming
Presidential election, or were not giving you either message? "
Ranked by %cEncouraged To Vote

Family Members 896 1%

Tribal Leaders 6%010p
Other Members of Your Community 1296 HO9
Religious Leaders 00 A0
ETo Vote B Not to Vote El Neither

[CJSome Encourage, Some Discourage [CIDon't Know/Refused
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Family members, tribal leaders, and religious leaders have the most
Influence on Afghans in who they decide to vote for.

"Are the opinions of [INSERT GROUPJ very important, somewhat important, not very important, or
not important at all when deciding the candidate for whom you will vote?"

Family Members

Tribal Leaders

Religious Leaders

Others in Your Community

Government of Afghanistan Officials

Political Party Officials

'

]
A

u EIPVIWERIIIENEE Afghanistan Election Survey: July 8-17, 2009

Ranked by %:Total Important

54% 77%
S 21%
45% 74%
B8 | 25%
35% 67%
Vo7 [ 31%
28% 58%
18% 36%
30% S57%
23% I L
22% 51%
23% 45%

HlVery Important ETotal Important
ENot At All Important ETotal Not Important
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.,
Among registered voters, nearly three-fourths say they will vote In
the Presidential election, though there is some drop-off when it
comes to voting for the Provincial Council.

"Whar are the chances of your voting in the upcoming "What are the chances of your voting in the
election for President on August 20th? Are you upcoming election for the Provincial Council on
certain to vore, will probably vote, probably not vore, | August 20th? Are you certain to vore, will probably
or will certainly not vote? " vote, probably not vote, or will certainly not vore? "
74%

23%

‘-Certﬂinl}? Vote COdProbably Vote EProbably Not Vote B Certainly Not Vote EDon't Know/Refused

Dara shhown among Registered Voters only
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Southern Afghan voters say they are less certain to vote,
but say they will still probably vote.

"What are the chances of your voting in the upcoming election for President on August 20th?
Are you certain to vorte, will probably vorte, probably not vore, or will certainly not vote? "

By Region

81%% 82%% 82046

74%

78%%

Central/ South South Central/
Kabul Eastern Central Western Western Northern Hazarjat
(19%%) (10%%) (15%0) (9%0) (11%0) (29%0) (7%0)

Hl Certainly Vote CIProbably Vote ElTotal Not Vote

Data shrown among Registered Voters only
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Two-thirds of undecideds and those who refuse to answer who they
are voting for President say they are certain to vote, so it looks as
though undecideds will turn out and not stay home on election day.

"Whar are the chances of your vorting in the upcoming election for President on August 20th?
Are you certain to vore, will probably vore, probably not vore, or will certainly not vote? "

By Presidential Ballot

81% 80%%
76%
69%
64%

Ghani Other
Karzai Abdullah Bashardost Ahmadzai Candidates Undecideds/
Supporters Supporters Supporters Supporters Supporters Refused
(36%0) (20%%0) (7%0) (3%0) (14%%0) (20%0)

Bl Certainly Vote CEdProbably Vote B Total Not Vote

Data shrown among Registered Voters only
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Voter Registration and VVoter Confidence by Perceived Security
""Are you currently registered to vote?"" AND ""What are the chances of your voting in the
upcoming election for President on August 20th?"

100%0 -
90% -
80% -
70% + 0
60% - 25% B Registered, Certain to Vote
£0%4 31% O Registered, Not Certain to VVote
b -
B Not Registered to Vote
40% A
30% - 27%
0/ -
10% -
O% 7 |
Certain Fairly certain  Fairly certain Certain
elections will be elections will be  elections will elections will
secure secure NOT be secure NOT be secure

""How certain are you that the elections will be secure?"
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Voter Registration and VVoter Confidence by Perceived Importance
""Are you currently registered to vote?'* AND ""What are the chances of your voting in
the upcoming election for President on August 20th?*"

100%o
90%o
80%o0

70%0

60%0 B Registered, Certain to VVote
O Registered, Not Certain to VVote

B Not Registered to Vote

50%0

40%o

30%

20%0

10%

0%

Very Important Somewhat Important Not Very Important Not at All Important

""How important is the upcoming Presidential election for you and your family?*
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More than 80% consider the Presidential and Provincial Council
elections to be either very important or somewhat important
to them and their family.

"How important is the upcoming Presidential election "How important is the upcoming election
Jor you and your family?" of your Provincial Council representatives
ro you and your family?"

66%0

5500

229 6%

‘-Ver}* Important CISomewhat Important CONot Very Important BlENot At All Iimportant CODon't Know/Refused
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E—
Afghans approach the upcoming elections with considerable
optimism about the electoral process.

Do you expect the upcoming elections to be...

- -

Inclusive?

79%

82%

Representative? 80%

M Certain to be EFairly certain to be
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Most Afghans think the August elections will be secure,
but Southern Afghans are not as sure.

"Do you expect the upcoming Presidential and Provincial Council elections to be secure,

meaning that voters who choose
or do you

Overall

Certain
Secure
45%%

Fairly

Certain

Secure

349,
Don't Know/
Total Refused
Not Secure 3%,

18%%

ra)
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lo participate will be safe from harm wihen they go to the polls,
think the elections will not be secure?"

By Region

629%p
S6%0

52%p

Central/ South South Central/
Kabul Eastern  Central Western Western Northern Hazarjat
(19%0) (10%0) (15%0) (9%%) (11%o0) (29%0) (7%0)

Bl Certain Secure [CJFairly Certain Secure HElNot Secure
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Southern Afghans are also less certain that everyone
will be able to participate in the election.

"Do you expect the upcoming Presidential and Provincial Council elections to be inclusive
and broadly participatory, or do you think that the elections will not be inclusive, that voters
and candidares will not be able to participate? "

Overall

Certain
Able
48%9
Fairly
Certain
Able
34%%
Don't Know/
Total Refused
Not Able 3%,
15%%
ra)
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By Region

62%

S0%0

48%%
40%%

Central/ South South Central/
Kabul Eastern  Central Western Western Northern Hazarjat
(19%0) (10%0) (15%0) (9%%) (11%0) (29%0) (7%)

Il Certain Able to Participate [CJFairly Certain Able ElTotal Not Able
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Most Afghans are either certain or fairly certain that the elections
will be credible and represent the will of the people of Afghanistan.

"Do you expect the upcoming Presidential and Provincial Council Elections to be credible;
this means, do you believe the elections will represent the will of the people of Afchanistan?"

Overall

Certain
Represent
48%0

48%p

Fairly
Certain
Represent
34%0
Don't Know/
Total Refused
Not Represent 3%
15%%
Central/
Kabul Eastern
(19%%) (10%%)

South
Central
(15%%)

By Region

590y

46%0

South Central/
Western  Western Northern Hazarjat
(9%0) (11%%) (29%%) (7%0)

Bl Certain Represent CJFairly Certain Represent [l Total Not Represent
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Right now, regardless of which candidate Afghans support, the
election are seen as credible and representing the will of the people.

"Do you expect the upcoming Presidential and Provincial Council Elections to be credible;
this means, do you believe the elections will represent the will of the people of Afehanistan?"

By Presidential Ballot

3%o0 53%0

s

49%0 479, 47%%

Ghani Other
Karzai Abdullah Bashardost Ahmadzai Candidates Undecideds/
Supporters Supporters Supporters Supporters Supporters Refused
(36%0) (20%%0) (7%%) (3%0) (14%%0) (20%0)

Bl Certain Represent [CJFairly Certain Represent Bl Total Not Represent

Dara shown among Registered Vorers only
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While most Afghans think the elections will be credible, those who
are not participating do not see the elections as credible.

"Do you expect the upcoming Presidential and Provincial Council Elections to be credible;
this means, do you believe the elections will represent the will of the people of Afghanistan?"

By Voter Registration Status By Likeliliood to Vote

47%

44%

Registered Not Registered Certain Probably Total
to Vote to Vote to Vote ‘ote Not Vote
(79%0) (20%0) (62%0) (21%0) (16%0)

Bl Certain Represent [1Fairly Certain Represent HElTotal Not Represent
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ELECTIONS
FINDINGS
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Name ID / Favorability / Unfavorability of Leading Candidates

"Still looking at this list of candidates, could you please tell me for each candidate whetler
you feel favorably abour the candidare or you feel unfavorably. Please give your feeling
toward each candidate in the order of appearance in the list. If you have no opinion about
that person or if you have never heard of them, please say so."

92%0
84%0
76%0

65%0

Hamid Doctor Abdullah Ramazan Ashraf
Karzai Abdullah Bashardost Ghani Ahmadzai

ETotal Heard Of B Favorable BEEUnfavorable

Dara shhown among Registered Voters only
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.,
Karzai is above 60% favorable across all ethnic groups.

Karzai Image by Ethnicity

7295

Pashtun Tajik Hazara Uzbek Other Minorities
(39%0) (34%0) (11%0) (10%0) (5%0)

B Favorable BEEUnfavorable

Data shhown among Registered Voters only
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Abdullah is most popular with Tajiks and ethnic minorities, while
Bashardost is most popular among Hazara. Except for Pashtuns,

Ghani remains undefined with other ethnic groups.
Candidate Images by Ethnicity

Dr. Abdullah Abdullah
89% 20°%0 8304
7504

81%0

Ramazan Bashardost

88%0
T6%0

82040

72040 70%0

Ashraf Ghani Ahmadzai

T3%0 T3%0

61% 58906
41% 39%
2304 28% ’
Pashtun Tajik Hazara Uzbek Other Minorities
(39%0) (34%0) (11%%0) (10%0) (5%0)

|-Tot.al Heard Of B Favorable EEUnfavorable |
Data shhown amonge Registered Voters only
o ol -
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S,
Among decided registered voters, Karzai is in the lead but is under 50%.

"Ifthe election for President were being held roday and you had ro decide right now, could
you please point ro the candidare [ON LIST] for wirom you woutld vote for President? "

Presidential Ballot Decided Vote among All Registered Voters
(Factoring Out Undecided/Refused)
(N=2,226)

Hamid
Karzai
45%%

Dr. Abdullah
Abdullah

25%6

All other candidates
are the aggregated
Ramazan All Other totals of each

ashar . Candidates . . . .
Bashardost Ashraf Ghani 170, candid atﬁ who is
o, . 70,0, .
9%o Ahmadzai getting 1%o of the
4%, vote or less.
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Among all registered voters, who are certain to vote Karzai is in the lead
but with less than 50% of the vote.

"Ifthe election for President were being held roday and you had to decide right now, could
you please point to the candidate fON LIST] for wihom you would vote for President?"

Presidential Ballot Among All Registered Voters
(N=2,823)

Dr. Abdullah
Abdullah
20%%

Hamid

Ramazan
Bashardost
T%%

Ashraf Ghani
Ahmadzai
3%

All other candidates
are the aggregated All Other
totals of each Candidates
candidate who is 13%%

geiting ll“fo of the Undecided 10%0
vote or less.

10%
£
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The various turnout models all show Karzai below 50%o,
even among Afghans who say they are certain to vote.

"If the election for President were being held today and you had to decide right now, could
you please point to the candidate [ON LIST] for whom you would vote for President?"

Ghani All Other Undecideds/

b EnTe T e I Ahmadzai Candidates Refusals

All Registered
Voters 36%0 20%0 7% 3%o 13%0 20%0
(IN=2,823)

Decided
Registered Voters
(No Undecideds/ 4599 259%% 90, 4%% 17% n'a
Refusals)
(IN=2.,2606)

Registered Voters

who say they are

"Certain to Vote"
(N=2,074)

37%0 22%% 8%0 3% 13%0 17%%

Decided Certain
Voters

(No Undecideds/ 45%0 27% 10%0 3% 15%%0 n/'a

Refusals)

(IN=1,718)

Data shrown among Registered Vofters only
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Undecided voters are more likely to be from Western and Northern
Afghanistan and are less likely to be ethnic Pashtuns.

Demographic Profile of Undecideds/Refusals

' Al Adults All Rregistered Undecideds/
Region (N=3,566) Voters Refusals
(N=2,823) (IN=557)
Central/Kabul 19% 15% 18%
Eastern 10% 11% 12%
South Central 15% 14% 7%
South Western 9% 8% 3%o
Western 11% 12% 16%
Northern 29% 32% 38%
Central/Hazarjat 8% 8%0 7%
Ethnicity
Pashtun 41% 39%0 33%o0
Tajik 34%o 34% 32%
Hazara 10% 11% 11%
Uzbek 9% 11% 12%
Other Minorities 5% 5% 12%

'
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Undecideds are facing a difficult choice because they
like all three major candidates.

Candidate Images among Undecided Voters/Refusals (20%)

86%0
79%0

69%0

Hamid Doctor Abdullah Ramazan Ashraf
Karzai Abdullah Bashardost Ghani Ahmadzai

ETotal Heard Of @ Favorable EAUnfavorable

Datra shiown among Registered Voters only
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Karzal has big leads in the East and the Southwest, while the race is
closest in the central, western and northern parts of Afghanistan.

"Ifthe election for President were being held today and you had ro decide right now, could
you please point rto the candidate [ON LIST] for whom you would vore for President?"

By Region

S590%¢

3204

Central/ South South Central/
Kabul Eastern Central Western Western Northern Hazarjat
(15%%0) (11%0) (14%0) (8%0) (12%0) (32%0) (8%0)

B arzai B ADbdullah CdBashardost EGhani Ahmadzai [CJAll Others CJUndecided/Refused

Dara shown among Registered Vorters only
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Abdullah is slightly ahead with Tajik voters, while Karzal and
Bashardost split the Hazara vote.

"If the election for President were being held today and you had to decide right now, could
you please point to the candidate [ON LIST] for whom you would vote for President?"

By Ethnicity

04 o
44%0 4290 44%0

30%0

19%9

Pashtun Tajik Hazara Uzbek Other Minorities
(39%0) (34%0) (11%0) (10%0) (5%0)

BKarzai B Abdullah EBashardost EGhani Ahmadzai CJAIl Others CUndecided Refused

Data shown among Registered Vorters only
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The top issues facing Afghans are corruption and lack of jobs.
Security remains important to Afghans but it is not considered
to be the top priority.

"Thinking about the ways the Government might improve conditions for you and your family:
Which three of the following issues are most important to you?"
Ranked by First Choice

Stopping corruption

Creating jobs

Outlining a role for foreign security forces

Improving medical care

Increasing the availability of utility services

Rebuilding and improving roads 11%

¥

Promoting civil liberties

14%0

Improving education 1

Improving security 1 55%

I.{"

Bl First Choice ESecond Choice EThird Choice
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Afghans have a variety of issues they believe it is Iimportant
for the next President to address.

How important is it for the President to have a plan for...
(% rated "Very Important")

Improving security 83%

Stopping corruption 83%

Improving education 78%

Improv ing/rebuilding roads 73%

Creating jobs 69%

Increasing av ailability

0
of utility services 66%

Improving medical care 64%

Outlining a role for

0
foreign security forces 56%

Promoting civil liberties 48%
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Karzali is seen having the best plan on the key issues over Abdullah,
but his advantage on issues is generally smaller
(between 6 — 11 points) than his lead on the ballot over Abdullah.
on the ballot.

“I want you to look one more time at this list of Presidential candidates. Could you pick from this list which Presidential
candidate would do the best job in each of the following fields? Again, if you think that no candidate would do a good job,

please say so.”
i Increasing
Omitlining a S - . Eebuilding
:‘itﬂ!rping rol t for E‘rmlilltg ]1::11:_' d‘::::l.g . m::l: ity A “::31““5 :;I.Hl. Indlprnving Imprm-"h! £
Clorymp ti o f:l ri;m jobs e of utility liberties hn{:l oving | eduncation security
orces M roads
Karzai 29% 27% 27% 29% J0% 28% 34% 34% 28%
Abdullah 23% 20% 21% 19% 19% 19% 20% 21% 22%
Bashardost 12% 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8%
Ghani 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Ahmadzai
o | 21% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19% 18% 19% 20%
r‘;?l'l‘:“f' 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 11%
Don't
Know S% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Refused

Darta sirenienn among Registered Voters only
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S,
But among undecideds/refusals, just roughly 209% think Karzai has the

best plan to deal with these issues. In fact, by 3-7 points, undecideds
think Abdullah has the better plan to deal with these issues.

"I want you ro look one more time at this Ilist of Presidential candidates. Could you pick from this list which
Presidential candidate has the best plan for each of the following issues? Again, if you have not heard any
candidare talk abourt these issues or if you think that no candidate has a good plan, please say so."

Among Undecideds/Refusals (20%)

.. Increasing R
St . Oultluung. a S Improving the Promoting Rebuilding P I
opping role for Creating lical availabilitv civil and Improving | Improving
Corruption foreign jobs 1n:;l.e. of utili t‘;" 1ib 'ﬂ_ fies improving education security
forces servic e's roads
Karzai 21% 19% 18% 18% 19% 19% 21% 21% 19%
Abdullah 26% 24% 25% 24% 22% 22% 24% 25% 26%
Bashardost 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7%
o 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Ahmadzai
Sl Oher 15% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 14%
‘andidates
Nl?l‘l';‘ff 14% 16% 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 15% 17%
Don't
Know/ 13% 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 15% 14% 15%
Refused

Data shown among Registered Voters only
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Family/tribal leaders and community shuras are seen as the most
Involved Iin improving conditions, more than elected officials like the
President, Provincial Governors and Provincial Councils.

"Would you say that the [INSERT GROUPJ is very involved, somewhat invelved, not very involved,
or not at all involved in improving conditions for you and your family?"
Ranked by % Total Involved

47% 77%
Family/Tribal Leaders 14% - 299/
28% 635%
Community Shura 33%
33% S7%
President 23%, 399,

26% S56%

Provincial Governor 23%

24% S5%
Provincial Council

21% 42%

B Very Involved ETotal Involved EENot At All Involved ETotal Not Involved
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For more information, please contact:

Dr. Milan Sturgis
Glevum Associates
Vice President Operations & Survey Director

202-429-5255
Alicia Boyd

Glevum Associates
Vice President for Research

202 361 0615
0790 655 3891

Andrew Garfield
Glevum Associates
President

410-980-0438
571-228-4813
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